

Z  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21963-21964/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 28/02/2008 in WA No.650/2000 and dated  
04/02/2010 in WA No.650/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

A.SAVARIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TNPSC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonatiOn of delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12706 of 2010

[R. MAHALINGAM V. CHAIRMAN, TNPSC & ANR.]

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
IN SLP 21963-64

In SLP 12706 Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.  
Ms. Malavika, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.(NP)  
  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

|List the matters on 14th January, 2013 for final disposal, if possible. |

|[KALYANI GUPTA]

| |[SHARDA KAPOOR]

|COURT MASTER

| |COURT MASTER |