

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21963-21964/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in WA No.650/2000 dated 04/02/2010 in WA No.650/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.SAVARIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TNPSC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12706 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

(In SLP(C)21963-

21964/2010)

In SLP(C)12760/10

Mr.Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms.Mohana, learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)Nos.21963-21964 of 2010 made her submissions, which remained inconclusive.

For further arguments, the cases are adjourned to 15.01.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master