

a

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21963-21964/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in WA No.650/2000 dated
04/02/2010 in WA No.650/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.SAVARIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TNPSC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12706 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)(for final disposal)

Date: 16/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 21963-64/2010

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

In SLP 12706/2010

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master

List of Statutes:

1. Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission Regulations, 1954
2. Tamil Nadu Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules.